## ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಕಂಪನಿ ನಿಯಮಿತ

[ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ಸಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ]

ನಿಗಮ ಕಛೇರಿ.

ನವನಗರ, ಪೂ.ಬೆಂ. ರಸ್ತೆ, ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ- 580 025.

Telephone No.

: 0836-2223865

Fax No.

: 0836-2324307



## **HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED**

[Wholly owned Govt. of Karnataka undertaking]

Corporate Office, Navanagar, P.B. Road, Hubli-580 025.

Web Site : www.hescom.co.in

E-mail ID

: gmadminhr.hescom@gmail.com

: aoadminhescom@gmail.com

## Preamble:

- 1. Due to commencement of UG Cable work at Belagavi city, it is very much essential to form a separate UG Cable Sub-division for monitoring the execution of UG Cable works in Belagavi city and for maintenance after completion of the work.
- 2. Therefore, in view of the facts explained above, UG Cable Sub-division was created at Belagavi vide this office order No. HESCOM/GM(A)/AO(A)/AAO(A)/CR-12/2012-13/CYS-2076, dated 15.09.2015, subject to ratification of the Board.
- 3. The action taken for having created the UG Cable Sub division at Belagavi was ratified by the BOD in its 70th meeting held on 29.09.2015 at Corporate Office, HESCOM, Hubballi vide subject No. 70/12.

*Hence the order;* 

Order No.: HESCOM/GM(A)/AO(A)/AAO(A)/CR-12/2012-13/CYS-2747 Date: 7 4 NOV 2015

In accordance with the preamble above, the UG Cable Sub-division creation at Belagavi vide reference (2) is ratified as per dicision of 70th BoD meeting held on 29.09.2015 at Corporate Office, Hubballi vide subject No. 70/12.

Further, I am directed to accord approval for the creation of additional posts to the new Under Ground (UG) Cable Sub-division at Belagavi as detailed below;

S1. No.	Name of the Sanctioned Post	No. of new post created/ sanctioned	Remarks
1	Junior Engineer(Ele.)	2	

Sl. No.	Name of the Sanctioned Post	No. of new post created/ sanctioned	Remarks
2	Line Mechanic Grade-1	2	
3	Lineman	5	
4	Attender Grade-2	1	

The above order shall be implemented with immediate effect.

General Manager (Admin & HRD)

Copy Submitted for kind information to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Energy Department, GOK, Vikas Soudha, Bengaluru.
- 2. Director (Admn. & HR), KPTCL, Kaveri Bhavan, Bengaluru.
- 3. Company Secretary, KPTCL, Kaveri Bhavan, Bengaluru.
- 4. Director(Technical)/Financial Adviser, Corporate Office, HESCOM, Hubballi.
- 5. Chief Engineer(Ele.), Hubballi/Belagavi Zone, HESCOM, Hubballi/Belagavi.

Copy forwarded with compliments to:

- 6. All the Superintending Engineer(Ele.), O & M Circle/ Corporate Office, HESCOM,
- 7. All the Controller, HESCOM,

Copy to:

- 8. All the Executive Engineers(Ele.), HESCOM,
- 9. All the Deputy Controller of Accounts, HESCOM,
- 10. PS to Managing Director, HESCOM, Hubli.
- 11. All the Assistant Executive Engineers(Ele.), HESCOM,
- 12. All the Accounts Officer, HESCOM,
- 13. MF.